
COVID-19 State-wise Status (Accessed from the MoHFW website on November 21, 2023 at 10.21 a.m. IST) 

 [↑↓ Status change since yesterday] 

Covid-19 Vaccination: Total Vaccination - 220,67,76,793 (00,105 ↑) 

S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

1 Andaman and 

Nicobar Islands 

0   10637   129   

2 Andhra Pradesh 0   2325944   14733   

3 Arunachal 

Pradesh 

0   66753   296   

4 Assam 0   738130 1 ↑ 8035   

5 Bihar 0   842953   12314   

6 Chandigarh 1   99513   1185   

7 Chhattisgarh 0   1173507   14190   

8 Dadra and Nagar 

Haveli and Daman 

and Diu 

0   11588   4   

9 Delhi 2   2014444   26666   

10 Goa* 2   259359   4014   

11 Gujarat 5   1280374 1 ↑ 11080   

12 Haryana 1   1068188   10779   

13 Himachal Pradesh 0   318698   4245   

14 Jammu and 

Kashmir 

1   477246   4792   

15 Jharkhand 0   438497   5334   

16 Karnataka 0   4048551   40359   

17 Kerala*** 77 4 ↓ 6835459 11 ↑ 72043   

18 Ladakh 0   29372   231   

19 Lakshadweep 0   11363   52   

20 Madhya Pradesh 0   1045768   10786   

21 Maharashtra 13 2 ↑ 8023350   148563   

22 Manipur 0   137885   2149   

23 Meghalaya 0   95362   1628   



S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

24 Mizoram 0   238828   734   

25 Nagaland 0   35251   782   

26 Odisha 5   1339167   9215   

27 Puducherry 3   175567   1981   

28 Punjab** 0   773101   20569   

29 Rajasthan 0   1316731   9736   

30 Sikkim 0   44431   501   

31 Tamil Nadu 12 1 ↑ 3572650 1 ↑ 38081   

32 Telangana 3   840373   4111   

33 Tripura 0   107553   942   

34 Uttarakhand 0   444820   7768   

35 Uttar Pradesh 59   2121729   23713   

36 West Bengal 1   2104984   21555   

Total#          185  1 ↓         44468126 17 ↑ 533295 0 ↑ 

**Covid data not shared by States/UTs of Andaman & Nicobar Islands, Chhattisgarh, Delhi, Karnataka & Uttarakhand in 

view of the issues with the ICMR cvanalytics portal. 

***Odisha - Further reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing. Active case 5 

***Jammu and Kashmir - Bulletin not received. 

*** Bihar - Reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing 

  



COVID-19 State-wise Status (Accessed from the MoHFW website on November 20, 2023 at 10.25 a.m. IST) 

 [↑↓ Status change since yesterday] 

Covid-19 Vaccination: Total Vaccination - 220,67,76,688 (00,26 ↑) 

S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

1 Andaman and 

Nicobar Islands 

0   10637   129   

2 Andhra Pradesh 0   2325944   14733   

3 Arunachal 

Pradesh 

0   66753   296   

4 Assam 0   738129   8035   

5 Bihar 0   842953   12314   

6 Chandigarh 1   99513   1185   

7 Chhattisgarh 0   1173507   14190   

8 Dadra and Nagar 

Haveli and Daman 

and Diu 

0   11588   4   

9 Delhi 2 1 ↑ 2014444   26666   

10 Goa* 2   259359   4014   

11 Gujarat 5   1280373   11080   

12 Haryana 1   1068188   10779   

13 Himachal Pradesh 0   318698   4245   

14 Jammu and 

Kashmir 

1 1 ↑ 477246   4792   

15 Jharkhand 0   438497   5334   

16 Karnataka 0   4048551   40359   

17 Kerala*** 81 5 ↓ 6835448 16 ↑ 72043   

18 Ladakh 0   29372   231   

19 Lakshadweep 0   11363   52   

20 Madhya Pradesh 0   1045768   10786   

21 Maharashtra 11   8023350   148563   

22 Manipur 0   137885   2149   

23 Meghalaya 0   95362   1628   



S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

24 Mizoram 0   238828   734   

25 Nagaland 0   35251   782   

26 Odisha 5 2 ↑ 1339167   9215   

27 Puducherry 3   175567   1981   

28 Punjab** 0   773101   20569   

29 Rajasthan 0   1316731   9736   

30 Sikkim 0   44431   501   

31 Tamil Nadu 11 2 ↑ 3572649   38081   

32 Telangana 3 1 ↑ 840373   4111   

33 Tripura 0   107553   942   

34 Uttarakhand 0   444820   7768   

35 Uttar Pradesh 59 1 ↓ 2121729 1 ↑ 23713   

36 West Bengal 1   2104984   21555   

Total#          186  1 ↑         44468112 17 ↑ 533295 0 ↑ 

**Covid data not shared by States/UTs of Andaman & Nicobar Islands, Chhattisgarh, Delhi, Karnataka & Uttarakhand in 

view of the issues with the ICMR cvanalytics portal. 

***Odisha - Further reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing. Active case 5 

***Assam - Bulletin not received.  

*** Bihar - Reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing 

  



COVID-19 State-wise Status (Accessed from the MoHFW website on November 19, 2023 at 10.29 a.m. IST) 

 [↑↓ Status change since yesterday] 

Covid-19 Vaccination: Total Vaccination - 220,67,76,662 (00,126 ↑) 

S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

1 Andaman and 

Nicobar Islands 

0   10637   129   

2 Andhra Pradesh 0   2325944   14733   

3 Arunachal 

Pradesh 

0   66753   296   

4 Assam 0   738129   8035   

5 Bihar 0   842953   12314   

6 Chandigarh 1 1 ↑ 99513   1185   

7 Chhattisgarh 0   1173507   14190   

8 Dadra and Nagar 

Haveli and Daman 

and Diu 

0   11588   4   

9 Delhi 1   2014444   26666   

10 Goa* 2 1 ↑ 259359   4014   

11 Gujarat 5 1 ↓ 1280373 1 ↑ 11080   

12 Haryana 1 1 ↑ 1068188   10779   

13 Himachal Pradesh 0   318698   4245   

14 Jammu and 

Kashmir 

0   477246   4792   

15 Jharkhand 0   438497   5334   

16 Karnataka 0   4048551   40359   

17 Kerala*** 86 4 ↑ 6835432 5 ↑ 72043   

18 Ladakh 0   29372   231   

19 Lakshadweep 0   11363   52   

20 Madhya Pradesh 0   1045768   10786   

21 Maharashtra 11 1 ↓ 8023350 1 ↑ 148563   

22 Manipur 0   137885   2149   

23 Meghalaya 0   95362   1628   



S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

24 Mizoram 0   238828   734   

25 Nagaland 0   35251   782   

26 Odisha 3   1339167   9215   

27 Puducherry 3 3 ↑ 175567   1981   

28 Punjab** 0   773101   20569   

29 Rajasthan 0   1316731   9736   

30 Sikkim 0   44431   501   

31 Tamil Nadu 9 5 ↑ 3572649   38081   

32 Telangana 2 1 ↑ 840373   4111   

33 Tripura 0   107553   942   

34 Uttarakhand 0   444820   7768   

35 Uttar Pradesh 60   2121728   23713   

36 West Bengal 1 4 ↓ 2104984 4 ↑ 21555   

Total#          185  10 ↑         44468095 11 ↑ 533295 0 ↑ 

**Covid data not shared by States/UTs of Andaman & Nicobar Islands, Chhattisgarh, Delhi, Karnataka & Uttarakhand in 

view of the issues with the ICMR cvanalytics portal. 

***Odisha - Further reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing. Active case 3 

***Assam - Bulletin not received.  

*** Bihar - Reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing 

  



COVID-19 State-wise Status (Accessed from the MoHFW website on November 18, 2023 at 10.29 a.m. IST) 

 [↑↓ Status change since yesterday] 

Covid-19 Vaccination: Total Vaccination - 220,67,76,536 (00,108 ↑) 

S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

1 Andaman and 

Nicobar Islands 

0   10637   129   

2 Andhra Pradesh 0   2325944   14733   

3 Arunachal 

Pradesh 

0   66753   296   

4 Assam 0   738129   8035   

5 Bihar 0   842953   12314   

6 Chandigarh 0   99513   1185   

7 Chhattisgarh 0   1173507   14190   

8 Dadra and Nagar 

Haveli and Daman 

and Diu 

0   11588   4   

9 Delhi 1 2 ↓ 2014444 2 ↑ 26666   

10 Goa* 1 1 ↑ 259359   4014   

11 Gujarat 6   1280372   11080   

12 Haryana 0   1068188   10779   

13 Himachal Pradesh 0   318698   4245   

14 Jammu and 

Kashmir 

0 2 ↓ 477246 2 ↑ 4792   

15 Jharkhand 0   438497   5334   

16 Karnataka 0   4048551   40359   

17 Kerala*** 82 3 ↑ 6835427 8 ↑ 72043   

18 Ladakh 0   29372   231   

19 Lakshadweep 0   11363   52   

20 Madhya Pradesh 0   1045768   10786   

21 Maharashtra 12 2 ↑ 8023349 1 ↑ 148563   

22 Manipur 0   137885   2149   

23 Meghalaya 0   95362   1628   



S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

24 Mizoram 0   238828   734   

25 Nagaland 0   35251   782   

26 Odisha 3 1 ↑ 1339167   9215   

27 Puducherry 0   175567   1981   

28 Punjab** 0   773101   20569   

29 Rajasthan 0 1 ↓ 1316731 1 ↑ 9736   

30 Sikkim 0   44431   501   

31 Tamil Nadu 4 2 ↑ 3572649   38081   

32 Telangana 1 1 ↓ 840373 1 ↑ 4111   

33 Tripura 0   107553   942   

34 Uttarakhand 0   444820   7768   

35 Uttar Pradesh 60   2121728   23713   

36 West Bengal 5   2104980   21555   

Total#          175  3 ↑         44468084 15 ↑ 533295 0 ↑ 

**Covid data not shared by States/UTs of Andaman & Nicobar Islands, Chhattisgarh, Delhi, Karnataka & Uttarakhand in 

view of the issues with the ICMR cvanalytics portal. 

***Odisha - Further reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing. Active case 3 

****Madhya Pradesh & Uttar Pradesh - Bulletin not received. 

*** Bihar - Reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing 

  



COVID-19 State-wise Status (Accessed from the MoHFW website on November 17, 2023 at 10.29 a.m. IST) 

 [↑↓ Status change since yesterday] 

Covid-19 Vaccination: Total Vaccination - 220,67,76,428 (00,077 ↑) 

S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

1 Andaman and 

Nicobar Islands 

0   10637   129   

2 Andhra Pradesh 0   2325944   14733   

3 Arunachal 

Pradesh 

0   66753   296   

4 Assam 0   738129   8035   

5 Bihar 0   842953   12314   

6 Chandigarh 0   99513   1185   

7 Chhattisgarh 0   1173507   14190   

8 Dadra and Nagar 

Haveli and Daman 

and Diu 

0   11588   4   

9 Delhi 3 1 ↑ 2014442   26666   

10 Goa* 0   259359   4014   

11 Gujarat 6 2 ↑ 1280372   11080   

12 Haryana 0   1068188   10779   

13 Himachal Pradesh 0   318698   4245   

14 Jammu and 

Kashmir 

2   477244   4792   

15 Jharkhand 0   438497   5334   

16 Karnataka 0   4048551   40359   

17 Kerala*** 79 10 ↑ 6835419 10 ↑ 72043   

18 Ladakh 0   29372   231   

19 Lakshadweep 0   11363   52   

20 Madhya Pradesh 0   1045768   10786   

21 Maharashtra 10 1 ↑ 8023348 1 ↑ 148563   

22 Manipur 0   137885   2149   

23 Meghalaya 0   95362   1628   



S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

24 Mizoram 0   238828   734   

25 Nagaland 0   35251   782   

26 Odisha 2   1339167   9215   

27 Puducherry 0   175567   1981   

28 Punjab** 0   773101   20569   

29 Rajasthan 1   1316730   9736   

30 Sikkim 0   44431   501   

31 Tamil Nadu 2   3572649   38081   

32 Telangana 2 1 ↑ 840372   4111   

33 Tripura 0   107553   942   

34 Uttarakhand 0   444820   7768   

35 Uttar Pradesh 60   2121728   23713   

36 West Bengal 5 1 ↓ 2104980 1 ↑ 21555   

Total#          172  14 ↑         44468069 12 ↑ 533295 0 ↑ 

**Covid data not shared by States/UTs of Andaman & Nicobar Islands, Chhattisgarh, Delhi, Karnataka & Uttarakhand in 

view of the issues with the ICMR cvanalytics portal. 

***Odisha - Further reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing. Active case 2 

*** Bihar - Reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing 

  



COVID-19 State-wise Status (Accessed from the MoHFW website on November 16, 2023 at 11.02 a.m. IST) 

 [↑↓ Status change since yesterday] 

Covid-19 Vaccination: Total Vaccination - 220,67,76,351 (00,095 ↑) 

S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

1 Andaman and 

Nicobar Islands 

0   10637   129   

2 Andhra Pradesh 0   2325944   14733   

3 Arunachal 

Pradesh 

0   66753   296   

4 Assam 0   738129   8035   

5 Bihar 0   842953   12314   

6 Chandigarh 0   99513   1185   

7 Chhattisgarh 0   1173507   14190   

8 Dadra and Nagar 

Haveli and Daman 

and Diu 

0   11588   4   

9 Delhi 2   2014442   26666   

10 Goa* 0   259359   4014   

11 Gujarat 4 1 ↑ 1280372   11080   

12 Haryana 0 1 ↓ 1068188 1 ↑ 10779   

13 Himachal Pradesh 0   318698   4245   

14 Jammu and 

Kashmir 

2 1 ↑ 477244   4792   

15 Jharkhand 0   438497   5334   

16 Karnataka 0   4048551   40359   

17 Kerala*** 69 10 ↑ 6835409 4 ↑ 72043   

18 Ladakh 0   29372   231   

19 Lakshadweep 0   11363   52   

20 Madhya Pradesh 0   1045768   10786   

21 Maharashtra 9 1 ↑ 8023347   148563   

22 Manipur 0   137885   2149   

23 Meghalaya 0   95362   1628   



S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

24 Mizoram 0   238828   734   

25 Nagaland 0   35251   782   

26 Odisha 2 1 ↓ 1339167 1 ↑ 9215   

27 Puducherry 0   175567   1981   

28 Punjab** 0   773101   20569   

29 Rajasthan 1   1316730   9736   

30 Sikkim 0   44431   501   

31 Tamil Nadu 2   3572649 1 ↑ 38081   

32 Telangana 1   840372   4111   

33 Tripura 0   107553   942   

34 Uttarakhand 0   444820   7768   

35 Uttar Pradesh 60   2121728   23713   

36 West Bengal 6 5 ↓ 2104979 5 ↑ 21555   

Total#          158  6 ↑         44468057 12 ↑ 533295 0 ↑ 

**Covid data not shared by States/UTs of Andaman & Nicobar Islands, Chhattisgarh, Delhi, Karnataka & Uttarakhand in 

view of the issues with the ICMR cvanalytics portal. 

***Odisha - Further reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing. Active case 2 

***Assam - Bulletin not received. 

*** Bihar - Reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing 

  



COVID-19 State-wise Status (Accessed from the MoHFW website on November 15, 2023 at 10.49 a.m. IST) 

 [↑↓ Status change since yesterday] 

Covid-19 Vaccination: Total Vaccination - 220,67,76,256 (00,060 ↑) 

S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

1 Andaman and 

Nicobar Islands 

0   10637   129   

2 Andhra Pradesh 0   2325944   14733   

3 Arunachal 

Pradesh 

0   66753   296   

4 Assam 0   738129   8035   

5 Bihar 0   842953   12314   

6 Chandigarh 0   99513   1185   

7 Chhattisgarh 0   1173507   14190   

8 Dadra and Nagar 

Haveli and Daman 

and Diu 

0   11588   4   

9 Delhi 2   2014442   26666   

10 Goa* 0   259359   4014   

11 Gujarat 3   1280372   11080   

12 Haryana 1 1 ↓ 1068187 1 ↑ 10779   

13 Himachal Pradesh 0   318698   4245   

14 Jammu and 

Kashmir 

1   477244   4792   

15 Jharkhand 0   438497   5334   

16 Karnataka 0   4048551   40359   

17 Kerala*** 59 1 ↑ 6835405 8 ↑ 72043   

18 Ladakh 0   29372   231   

19 Lakshadweep 0   11363   52   

20 Madhya Pradesh 0   1045768   10786   

21 Maharashtra 8   8023347   148563   

22 Manipur 0   137885   2149   

23 Meghalaya 0   95362   1628   



S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

24 Mizoram 0   238828   734   

25 Nagaland 0   35251   782   

26 Odisha 3 1 ↑ 1339166   9215   

27 Puducherry 0   175567   1981   

28 Punjab** 0   773101   20569   

29 Rajasthan 1   1316730   9736   

30 Sikkim 0 1 ↓ 44431 1 ↑ 501   

31 Tamil Nadu 2 2 ↓ 3572648 2 ↑ 38081   

32 Telangana 1   840372   4111   

33 Tripura 0   107553   942   

34 Uttarakhand 0   444820   7768   

35 Uttar Pradesh 60 1 ↓ 2121728 1 ↑ 23713   

36 West Bengal 11   2104974   21555   

Total#          152  3 ↓         44468045 13 ↑ 533295 0 ↑ 

**Covid data not shared by States/UTs of Andaman & Nicobar Islands, Chhattisgarh, Delhi, Karnataka & Uttarakhand in 

view of the issues with the ICMR cvanalytics portal. 

***Odisha - Further reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing. Active case 3 

***West Bengal - Bulletin not received. 

*** Bihar - Reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing 

  



COVID-19 State-wise Status (Accessed from the MoHFW website on November 14, 2023 at 10.15 a.m. IST) 

 [↑↓ Status change since yesterday] 

Covid-19 Vaccination: Total Vaccination - 220,67,76,196 (00,052 ↑) 

S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

1 Andaman and 

Nicobar Islands 

0   10637   129   

2 Andhra Pradesh 0   2325944   14733   

3 Arunachal 

Pradesh 

0   66753   296   

4 Assam 0   738129   8035   

5 Bihar 0   842953   12314   

6 Chandigarh 0   99513   1185   

7 Chhattisgarh 0   1173507   14190   

8 Dadra and Nagar 

Haveli and Daman 

and Diu 

0   11588   4   

9 Delhi 2   2014442   26666   

10 Goa* 0   259359   4014   

11 Gujarat 3 1 ↓ 1280372 2 ↑ 11080   

12 Haryana 2   1068186   10779   

13 Himachal Pradesh 0   318698   4245   

14 Jammu and 

Kashmir 

1   477244   4792   

15 Jharkhand 0   438497   5334   

16 Karnataka 0   4048551   40359   

17 Kerala*** 58 11 ↑ 6835397 4 ↑ 72043   

18 Ladakh 0   29372   231   

19 Lakshadweep 0   11363   52   

20 Madhya Pradesh 0   1045768   10786   

21 Maharashtra 8   8023347   148563   

22 Manipur 0   137885   2149   

23 Meghalaya 0   95362   1628   



S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

24 Mizoram 0   238828   734   

25 Nagaland 0   35251   782   

26 Odisha 2 1 ↑ 1339166   9215   

27 Puducherry 0   175567   1981   

28 Punjab** 0   773101   20569   

29 Rajasthan 1   1316730   9736   

30 Sikkim 1   44430   501   

31 Tamil Nadu 4 1 ↑ 3572646   38081   

32 Telangana 1 1 ↓ 840372 1 ↑ 4111   

33 Tripura 0   107553   942   

34 Uttarakhand 0   444820   7768   

35 Uttar Pradesh 61   2121727   23713   

36 West Bengal 11 4 ↓ 2104974 4 ↑ 21555   

Total#          155  7 ↑         44468032 11 ↑ 533295 0 ↑ 

**Covid data not shared by States/UTs of Andaman & Nicobar Islands, Chhattisgarh, Delhi, Karnataka & Uttarakhand in 

view of the issues with the ICMR cvanalytics portal. 

***Odisha - Further reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing. Active case 2 

***Assam - Bulletin not received. 

*** Bihar - Reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing 

  



COVID-19 State-wise Status (Accessed from the MoHFW website on November 13, 2023 at 10.15 a.m. IST) 

 [↑↓ Status change since yesterday] 

Covid-19 Vaccination: Total Vaccination - 220,67,76,144 (00,015 ↑) 

S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

1 Andaman and 

Nicobar Islands 

0   10637   129   

2 Andhra Pradesh 0   2325944   14733   

3 Arunachal 

Pradesh 

0   66753   296   

4 Assam 0   738129   8035   

5 Bihar 0   842953   12314   

6 Chandigarh 0   99513   1185   

7 Chhattisgarh 0   1173507   14190   

8 Dadra and Nagar 

Haveli and Daman 

and Diu 

0   11588   4   

9 Delhi 2   2014442   26666   

10 Goa* 0   259359   4014   

11 Gujarat 4 2 ↓ 1280370 2 ↑ 11080   

12 Haryana 2   1068186   10779   

13 Himachal Pradesh 0   318698   4245   

14 Jammu and 

Kashmir 

1   477244   4792   

15 Jharkhand 0   438497   5334   

16 Karnataka 0   4048551   40359   

17 Kerala*** 47 6 ↑ 6835393 1 ↑ 72043   

18 Ladakh 0   29372   231   

19 Lakshadweep 0   11363   52   

20 Madhya Pradesh 0   1045768   10786   

21 Maharashtra 8   8023347   148563   

22 Manipur 0   137885   2149   

23 Meghalaya 0   95362   1628   



S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

24 Mizoram 0   238828   734   

25 Nagaland 0   35251   782   

26 Odisha 1   1339166   9215   

27 Puducherry 0   175567   1981   

28 Punjab** 0   773101   20569   

29 Rajasthan 1   1316730   9736   

30 Sikkim 1   44430   501   

31 Tamil Nadu 3 1 ↓ 3572646 1 ↑ 38081   

32 Telangana 2 1 ↓ 840371 1 ↑ 4111   

33 Tripura 0   107553   942   

34 Uttarakhand 0   444820   7768   

35 Uttar Pradesh 61 1 ↑ 2121727   23713   

36 West Bengal 15 2 ↓ 2104970 2 ↑ 21555   

Total#          148  1 ↑         44468021 7 ↑ 533295 0 ↑ 

**Covid data not shared by States/UTs of Andaman & Nicobar Islands, Chhattisgarh, Delhi, Karnataka & Uttarakhand in 

view of the issues with the ICMR cvanalytics portal. 

***Odisha - Further reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing. Active case 1 

***Jammu & Kashmir - Bulletin not received. 

*** Bihar - Reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing 

  



COVID-19 State-wise Status (Accessed from the MoHFW website on November 12, 2023 at 11.18 a.m. IST) 

 [↑↓ Status change since yesterday] 

Covid-19 Vaccination: Total Vaccination - 220,67,76,129 (00,079 ↑) 

S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

1 Andaman and 

Nicobar Islands 

0   10637   129   

2 Andhra Pradesh 0   2325944   14733   

3 Arunachal 

Pradesh 

0   66753   296   

4 Assam 0   738129   8035   

5 Bihar 0   842953   12314   

6 Chandigarh 0   99513   1185   

7 Chhattisgarh 0   1173507   14190   

8 Dadra and Nagar 

Haveli and Daman 

and Diu 

0   11588   4   

9 Delhi 2   2014442   26666   

10 Goa* 0 
 

259359 
 

4014   

11 Gujarat 6 1 ↑ 1280368 
 

11080   

12 Haryana 2 
 

1068186   10779   

13 Himachal Pradesh 0   318698   4245   

14 Jammu and 

Kashmir 

1 1 ↑ 477244 
 

4792   

15 Jharkhand 0   438497   5334   

16 Karnataka 0   4048551   40359   

17 Kerala*** 41 8 ↑  6835392 5 ↑ 72043   

18 Ladakh 0   29372   231   

19 Lakshadweep 0   11363   52   

20 Madhya Pradesh 0   1045768   10786   

21 Maharashtra 8 
 

8023347 1 ↑  148563   

22 Manipur 0   137885   2149   

23 Meghalaya 0   95362   1628   



S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

24 Mizoram 0   238828   734   

25 Nagaland 0   35251   782   

26 Odisha 1 
 

1339166 
 

9215   

27 Puducherry 0   175567   1981   

28 Punjab** 0 
 

773101 
 

20569   

29 Rajasthan 1   1316730   9736   

30 Sikkim 1   44430   501   

31 Tamil Nadu 4 
 

3572645 
 

38081   

32 Telangana 4 1 ↓  840370 1 ↑ 4111   

33 Tripura 0   107553   942   

34 Uttarakhand 0   444820   7768   

35 Uttar Pradesh 60 1 ↑ 2121727 
 

23713   

36 West Bengal 17 2 ↓ 2104968  21555   

Total#          147  8 ↑         44468014 9 ↑ 533295 0 ↑ 

**Covid data not shared by States/UTs of Andaman & Nicobar Islands, Chhattisgarh, Delhi, Karnataka in view 

of the issues with the ICMR cvanalytics portal. 

***Odisha - Further reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing. Active case 1 

***Assam & Himachal Pradesh - Bulletin not received. 

*** Bihar - Reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing 

  



COVID-19 State-wise Status (Accessed from the MoHFW website on November 11, 2023 at 11.18 a.m. IST) 

 [↑↓ Status change since yesterday] 

Covid-19 Vaccination: Total Vaccination - 220,67,76,050 (00,085 ↑) 

S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

1 Andaman and 

Nicobar Islands 

0   10637   129   

2 Andhra Pradesh 0   2325944   14733   

3 Arunachal 

Pradesh 

0   66753   296   

4 Assam 0   738129   8035   

5 Bihar 0   842953   12314   

6 Chandigarh 0   99513   1185   

7 Chhattisgarh 0   1173507   14190   

8 Dadra and Nagar 

Haveli and Daman 

and Diu 

0   11588   4   

9 Delhi 2   2014442   26666   

10 Goa* 0 1 ↓ 259359 1 ↑ 4014   

11 Gujarat 5 2 ↓ 1280368 2 ↑ 11080   

12 Haryana 2 1 ↑ 1068186   10779   

13 Himachal Pradesh 0   318698   4245   

14 Jammu and 

Kashmir 

0 1 ↓ 477244 1 ↑ 4792   

15 Jharkhand 0   438497   5334   

16 Karnataka 0   4048551   40359   

17 Kerala*** 33   6835387 3 ↑ 72043   

18 Ladakh 0   29372   231   

19 Lakshadweep 0   11363   52   

20 Madhya Pradesh 0   1045768   10786   

21 Maharashtra 8 1 ↑ 8023346   148563   

22 Manipur 0   137885   2149   

23 Meghalaya 0   95362   1628   



S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

24 Mizoram 0   238828   734   

25 Nagaland 0   35251   782   

26 Odisha 1 1 ↓ 1339166 1 ↑ 9215   

27 Puducherry 0   175567   1981   

28 Punjab** 0 1 ↓ 773101 1 ↑ 20569   

29 Rajasthan 1   1316730   9736   

30 Sikkim 1   44430   501   

31 Tamil Nadu 4 2 ↓ 3572645 2 ↑ 38081   

32 Telangana 4   840369 1 ↑ 4111   

33 Tripura 0   107553   942   

34 Uttarakhand 0   444820   7768   

35 Uttar Pradesh 59 3 ↓ 2121727 3 ↑ 23713   

36 West Bengal 19 4 ↓ 2104966 4 ↑ 21555   

Total#          139  13 ↓         44468005 19 ↑ 533295 0 ↑ 

**Covid data not shared by States/UTs of Andaman & Nicobar Islands, Chhattisgarh, Delhi, Karnataka & Maharashtra in 

view of the issues with the ICMR cvanalytics portal. 

***Odisha - Further reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing. Active case 1 

*** Bihar - Reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing 

  



COVID-19 State-wise Status (Accessed from the MoHFW website on November 10, 2023 at 11.18 a.m. IST) 

 [↑↓ Status change since yesterday] 

Covid-19 Vaccination: Total Vaccination - 220,67,75,965 (00,047 ↑) 

S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

1 Andaman and 

Nicobar Islands 

0   10637   129   

2 Andhra Pradesh 0   2325944   14733   

3 Arunachal 

Pradesh 

0   66753   296   

4 Assam 0   738129   8035   

5 Bihar 0   842953   12314   

6 Chandigarh 0   99513   1185   

7 Chhattisgarh 0   1173507   14190   

8 Dadra and Nagar 

Haveli and Daman 

and Diu 

0   11588   4   

9 Delhi 2   2014442   26666   

10 Goa* 1   259358   4014   

11 Gujarat 7 6 ↓ 1280366 6 ↑ 11080   

12 Haryana 1   1068186   10779   

13 Himachal Pradesh 0 1 ↓ 318698 1 ↑ 4245   

14 Jammu and 

Kashmir 

1 1 ↑ 477243 1 ↑ 4792   

15 Jharkhand 0   438497   5334   

16 Karnataka 0   4048551   40359   

17 Kerala*** 33 2 ↑ 6835384 10 ↑ 72043   

18 Ladakh 0   29372   231   

19 Lakshadweep 0   11363   52   

20 Madhya Pradesh 0   1045768   10786   

21 Maharashtra 7   8023346   148563   

22 Manipur 0   137885   2149   

23 Meghalaya 0 1 ↓ 95362 1 ↑ 1628   



S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

24 Mizoram 0   238828   734   

25 Nagaland 0   35251   782   

26 Odisha 2   1339165   9215   

27 Puducherry 0   175567   1981   

28 Punjab** 1   773100   20569   

29 Rajasthan 1   1316730   9736   

30 Sikkim 1   44430   501   

31 Tamil Nadu 6 2 ↓ 3572643 2 ↑ 38081   

32 Telangana 4 1 ↓ 840368 1 ↑ 4111   

33 Tripura 0   107553   942   

34 Uttarakhand 0   444820   7768   

35 Uttar Pradesh 62 1 ↓ 2121724 1 ↑ 23713   

36 West Bengal 23 16 ↓ 2104962 16 ↑ 21555   

Total#          152  25 ↓         44467986 39 ↑ 533295 1 ↑ 

**Covid data not shared by States/UTs of Andaman & Nicobar Islands, Chhattisgarh, Delhi, Karnataka & Maharashtra in 

view of the issues with the ICMR cvanalytics portal. 

***Odisha - Further reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing. Active case 2 

*** Bihar - Reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing 

  



COVID-19 State-wise Status (Accessed from the MoHFW website on November 9, 2023 at 11.57 a.m. IST) 

 [↑↓ Status change since yesterday] 

Covid-19 Vaccination: Total Vaccination - 220,67,75,903 (00,132 ↑) 

S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

1 Andaman and 

Nicobar Islands 

0   10637   129   

2 Andhra Pradesh 0   2325944   14733   

3 Arunachal 

Pradesh 

0   66753   296   

4 Assam 0   738129   8035   

5 Bihar 0   842953   12314   

6 Chandigarh 0 1 ↓ 99513 1 ↑ 1185   

7 Chhattisgarh 0   1173507   14190   

8 Dadra and Nagar 

Haveli and Daman 

and Diu 

0   11588   4   

9 Delhi 2 1 ↓ 2014442 1 ↑ 26666   

10 Goa* 1   259358   4014   

11 Gujarat 13 2 ↓ 1280360 2 ↑ 11080   

12 Haryana 1 1 ↑ 1068186   10779   

13 Himachal Pradesh 1   318697   4245   

14 Jammu and 

Kashmir 

0   477242   4792   

15 Jharkhand 0   438497   5334   

16 Karnataka 0 1 ↓ 4048551 1 ↑ 40359   

17 Kerala*** 31 2 ↑ 6835374 3 ↑ 72043   

18 Ladakh 0   29372   231   

19 Lakshadweep 0   11363   52   

20 Madhya Pradesh 0   1045768   10786   

21 Maharashtra 7   8023346   148563   

22 Manipur 0   137885   2149   

23 Meghalaya 1   95361   1628   



S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

24 Mizoram 0   238828   734   

25 Nagaland 0   35251   782   

26 Odisha 2   1339165 1 ↑ 9215   

27 Puducherry 0   175567   1981   

28 Punjab** 1   773100   20569   

29 Rajasthan 1   1316730   9736   

30 Sikkim 1 1 ↑ 44430   501   

31 Tamil Nadu 8 1 ↑ 3572641   38081   

32 Telangana 5 1 ↓ 840367 1 ↑ 4111   

33 Tripura 0   107553   942   

34 Uttarakhand 0   444820   7768   

35 Uttar Pradesh 63 2 ↑ 2121723   23713   

36 West Bengal 39   2104946   21555   

Total#          177  1 ↑         44467947 10 ↑ 533295 1 ↑ 

**Covid data not shared by States/UTs of Andaman & Nicobar Islands, Chhattisgarh, Delhi, Karnataka & Maharashtra in 

view of the issues with the ICMR cvanalytics portal. 

***Odisha - Further reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing. Active case 2 

***Assam & West Bengal - Bulletin not received. 

*** Bihar - Reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing 

  



COVID-19 State-wise Status (Accessed from the MoHFW website on November 8, 2023 at 11.47 a.m. IST) 

 [↑↓ Status change since yesterday] 

Covid-19 Vaccination: Total Vaccination - 220,67,75,559 (00,100 ↑) 

S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

1 Andaman and 

Nicobar Islands 

0   10637   129   

2 Andhra Pradesh 0   2325944   14733   

3 Arunachal 

Pradesh 

0   66753   296   

4 Assam 0   738129   8035   

5 Bihar 0   842953   12314   

6 Chandigarh 1   99512   1185   

7 Chhattisgarh 0   1173507   14190   

8 Dadra and Nagar 

Haveli and Daman 

and Diu 

0   11588   4   

9 Delhi 3 1 ↑ 2014441   26666   

10 Goa* 1 1 ↓ 259358 1 ↑ 4014   

11 Gujarat 15 1 ↓ 1280358   11080 1 ↑ 

12 Haryana 0   1068186   10779   

13 Himachal Pradesh 1   318697   4245   

14 Jammu and 

Kashmir 

0   477242   4792   

15 Jharkhand 0   438497   5334   

16 Karnataka 1   4048550   40359   

17 Kerala*** 29 3 ↑ 6835371 4 ↑ 72043   

18 Ladakh 0   29372   231   

19 Lakshadweep 0   11363   52   

20 Madhya Pradesh 0   1045768   10786   

21 Maharashtra 7 4 ↓ 8023346 4 ↑ 148563   

22 Manipur 0   137885   2149   

23 Meghalaya 1   95361   1628   



S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

24 Mizoram 0   238828   734   

25 Nagaland 0   35251   782   

26 Odisha 2   1339164   9215   

27 Puducherry 0   175567   1981   

28 Punjab** 1   773100   20569   

29 Rajasthan 1 1 ↑ 1316730   9736   

30 Sikkim 0   44430   501   

31 Tamil Nadu 7 2 ↑ 3572641   38081   

32 Telangana 6 2 ↓ 840366 2 ↑ 4111   

33 Tripura 0   107553   942   

34 Uttarakhand 0   444820   7768   

35 Uttar Pradesh 61   2121723   23713   

36 West Bengal 39 3 ↓ 2104946 3 ↑ 21555   

Total#          176   4 ↓         44467937 14 ↑ 533295 1 ↑ 

**Covid data not shared by States/UTs of Andaman & Nicobar Islands, Chhattisgarh, Delhi, Karnataka & Maharashtra in 

view of the issues with the ICMR cvanalytics portal. 

***Odisha - Further reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing. Active case 2 

***Assam - Bulletin not received. 

*** Bihar - Reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing 

  



COVID-19 State-wise Status (Accessed from the MoHFW website on November 7, 2023 at 11.07 a.m. IST) 

 [↑↓ Status change since yesterday] 

Covid-19 Vaccination: Total Vaccination - 220,67,75,659 (00,123 ↑) 

S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

1 Andaman and 

Nicobar Islands 

0   10637   129   

2 Andhra Pradesh 0   2325944   14733   

3 Arunachal 

Pradesh 

0   66753   296   

4 Assam 0   738129   8035   

5 Bihar 0   842953   12314   

6 Chandigarh 1   99512   1185   

7 Chhattisgarh 0   1173507   14190   

8 Dadra and Nagar 

Haveli and Daman 

and Diu 

0   11588   4   

9 Delhi 2   2014441   26666   

10 Goa* 2   259357   4014   

11 Gujarat 16 3 ↑ 1280358   11079   

12 Haryana 0 1 ↓ 1068186 1 ↑ 10779   

13 Himachal Pradesh 1   318697   4245   

14 Jammu and 

Kashmir 

0   477242   4792   

15 Jharkhand 0   438497   5334   

16 Karnataka 1 4 ↓ 4048550 4 ↑ 40359   

17 Kerala*** 26 4 ↓ 6835367 5 ↑ 72043   

18 Ladakh 0   29372   231   

19 Lakshadweep 0   11363   52   

20 Madhya Pradesh 0   1045768   10786   

21 Maharashtra 11 4 ↓ 8023342 4 ↑ 148563   

22 Manipur 0   137885   2149   

23 Meghalaya 1   95361   1628   



S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

24 Mizoram 0   238828   734   

25 Nagaland 0   35251   782   

26 Odisha 2   1339164   9215   

27 Puducherry 0   175567   1981   

28 Punjab** 1   773100   20569   

29 Rajasthan 0   1316730   9736   

30 Sikkim 0   44430   501   

31 Tamil Nadu 5 1 ↓ 3572641 1 ↑ 38081   

32 Telangana 8   840364 1 ↑ 4111   

33 Tripura 0   107553   942   

34 Uttarakhand 0   444820   7768   

35 Uttar Pradesh 61   2121723   23713   

36 West Bengal 42 3 ↓ 2104943 3 ↑ 21555   

Total#          180  14 ↓         44467923 19 ↑ 533294 0 ↑ 

**Covid data not available with the States/UTs of Andaman & Nicobar Islands, Chhattisgarh, Delhi, Karnataka & 

Maharashtra in view of the issues with the ICMR cvanalytics portal. 

***Odisha - Further reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing. Active case 2 

*** Bihar - Reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing 

  



COVID-19 State-wise Status (Accessed from the MoHFW website on November 6, 2023 at 11.07 a.m. IST) 

 [↑↓ Status change since yesterday] 

Covid-19 Vaccination: Total Vaccination - 220,67,75,536 (00,31 ↑) 

S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

1 Andaman and 

Nicobar Islands 

0   10637   129   

2 Andhra Pradesh 0   2325944   14733   

3 Arunachal 

Pradesh 

0   66753   296   

4 Assam 0   738129   8035   

5 Bihar 0   842953   12314   

6 Chandigarh 1   99512   1185   

7 Chhattisgarh 0   1173507   14190   

8 Dadra and Nagar 

Haveli and Daman 

and Diu 

0   11588   4   

9 Delhi 2 1 ↓ 2014441 1 ↑ 26666   

10 Goa* 2   259357   4014   

11 Gujarat 13 1 ↑ 1280358 1 ↑ 11079   

12 Haryana 1   1068185   10779   

13 Himachal Pradesh 1   318697   4245   

14 Jammu and 

Kashmir 

0   477242   4792   

15 Jharkhand 0   438497   5334   

16 Karnataka 5   4048546   40359   

17 Kerala*** 30   6835362 4 ↑ 72043   

18 Ladakh 0   29372   231   

19 Lakshadweep 0   11363   52   

20 Madhya Pradesh 0   1045768   10786   

21 Maharashtra 15 4 ↓ 8023338 4 ↑ 148563   

22 Manipur 0   137885   2149   

23 Meghalaya 1   95361   1628   



S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

24 Mizoram 0   238828   734   

25 Nagaland 0   35251   782   

26 Odisha 2   1339164   9215   

27 Puducherry 0   175567   1981   

28 Punjab** 1   773100   20569   

29 Rajasthan 0   1316730   9736   

30 Sikkim 0   44430   501   

31 Tamil Nadu 6 1 ↑ 3572640   38081   

32 Telangana 8   840363 1 ↑ 4111   

33 Tripura 0   107553   942   

34 Uttarakhand 0   444820   7768   

35 Uttar Pradesh 61   2121723   23713   

36 West Bengal 45 16 ↓ 2104940 16 ↑ 21555   

Total#          194  19 ↓         44467904 27 ↑ 533294 0 ↑ 

***Odisha - Further reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing. Active case 2 

***Assam - Bulletin not received. 

*** Bihar - Reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing 

  



COVID-19 State-wise Status (Accessed from the MoHFW website on November 5, 2023 at 10.50 a.m. IST) 

 [↑↓ Status change since yesterday] 

Covid-19 Vaccination: Total Vaccination - 220,67,75,505 (00,141 ↑) 

S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

1 Andaman and 

Nicobar Islands 

0   10637   129   

2 Andhra Pradesh 0   2325944   14733   

3 Arunachal 

Pradesh 

0   66753   296   

4 Assam 0   738129   8035   

5 Bihar 0   842953   12314   

6 Chandigarh 1   99512   1185   

7 Chhattisgarh 0   1173507   14190   

8 Dadra and Nagar 

Haveli and Daman 

and Diu 

0   11588   4   

9 Delhi 3   2014440   26666   

10 Goa* 2 1 ↓ 259357 1 ↑ 4014   

11 Gujarat 12 2 ↓ 1280357 2 ↑ 11079   

12 Haryana 1 1 ↓ 1068185 1 ↑ 10779   

13 Himachal Pradesh 1   318697   4245   

14 Jammu and 

Kashmir 

0   477242   4792   

15 Jharkhand 0   438497   5334   

16 Karnataka 5 4 ↓ 4048546 4 ↑ 40359   

17 Kerala*** 30 1 ↑ 6835358 4 ↑ 72043   

18 Ladakh 0   29372   231   

19 Lakshadweep 0   11363   52   

20 Madhya Pradesh 0   1045768   10786   

21 Maharashtra 19 7 ↓ 8023334 7 ↑ 148563   

22 Manipur 0   137885   2149   

23 Meghalaya 1   95361   1628   



S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

24 Mizoram 0   238828   734   

25 Nagaland 0   35251   782   

26 Odisha 2   1339164   9215   

27 Puducherry 0   175567   1981   

28 Punjab** 1 1 ↑ 773100   20569   

29 Rajasthan 0   1316730   9736   

30 Sikkim 0   44430   501   

31 Tamil Nadu 5 4 ↓ 3572640 4 ↑ 38081   

32 Telangana 8   840362 1 ↑ 4111   

33 Tripura 0   107553   942   

34 Uttarakhand 0   444820   7768   

35 Uttar Pradesh 61 1 ↑ 2121723   23713   

36 West Bengal 61 1 ↓ 2104924 1 ↑ 21555   

Total#          213  17 ↓         44467877 25 ↑ 533294 0 ↑ 

***Odisha - Further reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing. Active case 2 

***Assam - Bulletin not received. 

*** Bihar - Reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing 

  



COVID-19 State-wise Status (Accessed from the MoHFW website on November 4, 2023 at 10.50 a.m. IST) 

 [↑↓ Status change since yesterday] 

Covid-19 Vaccination: Total Vaccination - 220,67,75,364 (00,139 ↑) 

S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

1 Andaman and 

Nicobar Islands 

0   10637   129   

2 Andhra Pradesh 0   2325944   14733   

3 Arunachal 

Pradesh 

0   66753   296   

4 Assam 0   738129   8035   

5 Bihar 0   842953   12314   

6 Chandigarh 1   99512   1185   

7 Chhattisgarh 0   1173507   14190   

8 Dadra and Nagar 

Haveli and Daman 

and Diu 

0   11588   4   

9 Delhi 3 2 ↓ 2014440 2 ↑ 26666   

10 Goa* 3 1 ↓ 259356 1 ↑ 4014   

11 Gujarat 14   1280355 2 ↑ 11079   

12 Haryana 2   1068184 1 ↑ 10779   

13 Himachal Pradesh 1 1 ↑ 318697   4245   

14 Jammu and 

Kashmir 

0   477242   4792   

15 Jharkhand 0   438497   5334   

16 Karnataka 9   4048542   40359   

17 Kerala*** 29   6835354 4 ↑ 72043   

18 Ladakh 0   29372   231   

19 Lakshadweep 0   11363   52   

20 Madhya Pradesh 0   1045768   10786   

21 Maharashtra 26 10 ↓ 8023327 10 ↑ 148563   

22 Manipur 0   137885   2149   

23 Meghalaya 1 1 ↑ 95361   1628   



S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

24 Mizoram 0   238828   734   

25 Nagaland 0   35251   782   

26 Odisha 2   1339164   9215   

27 Puducherry 0   175567   1981   

28 Punjab** 0   773100   20569   

29 Rajasthan 0   1316730   9736   

30 Sikkim 0   44430   501   

31 Tamil Nadu 9 1 ↑ 3572636 1 ↑ 38081   

32 Telangana 8   840361 1 ↑ 4111   

33 Tripura 0   107553   942   

34 Uttarakhand 0   444820   7768   

35 Uttar Pradesh 60 1 ↑ 2121723 1 ↑ 23713   

36 West Bengal 62 3 ↓ 2104923 3 ↑ 21555   

Total#          230  12 ↓         44467852 26 ↑ 533294 0 ↑ 

***Odisha - Further reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing. Active case 2 

*** Bihar - Reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing 

  



COVID-19 State-wise Status (Accessed from the MoHFW website on November 3, 2023 at 10.50 a.m. IST) 

 [↑↓ Status change since yesterday] 

Covid-19 Vaccination: Total Vaccination - 220,67,75,225 (00,096 ↑) 

S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

1 Andaman and 

Nicobar Islands 

0   10637   129   

2 Andhra Pradesh 0   2325944   14733   

3 Arunachal 

Pradesh 

0   66753   296   

4 Assam 0   738129   8035   

5 Bihar 0   842953   12314   

6 Chandigarh 1   99512   1185   

7 Chhattisgarh 0   1173507   14190   

8 Dadra and Nagar 

Haveli and Daman 

and Diu 

0   11588   4   

9 Delhi 5 1 ↓ 2014438 1 ↑ 26666   

10 Goa* 4 1 ↓ 259355 1 ↑ 4014   

11 Gujarat 14 4 ↑ 1280353 1 ↑ 11079   

12 Haryana 2   1068183 1 ↑ 10779   

13 Himachal Pradesh 0   318697   4245   

14 Jammu and 

Kashmir 

0   477242   4792   

15 Jharkhand 0   438497   5334   

16 Karnataka 9 3 ↓ 4048542 3 ↑ 40359   

17 Kerala*** 29 5 ↑ 6835350 2 ↑ 72043   

18 Ladakh 0   29372   231   

19 Lakshadweep 0   11363   52   

20 Madhya Pradesh 0   1045768   10786   

21 Maharashtra 36 6 ↓ 8023317 6 ↑ 148563   

22 Manipur 0   137885   2149   

23 Meghalaya 0   95361   1628   



S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

24 Mizoram 0   238828   734   

25 Nagaland 0   35251   782   

26 Odisha 2 1 ↑ 1339164   9215   

27 Puducherry 0   175567   1981   

28 Punjab** 0   773100   20569   

29 Rajasthan 0   1316730   9736   

30 Sikkim 0   44430   501   

31 Tamil Nadu 8 1 ↓ 3572635 3 ↑ 38081   

32 Telangana 8   840360 1 ↑ 4111   

33 Tripura 0   107553   942   

34 Uttarakhand 0   444820   7768   

35 Uttar Pradesh 59 1 ↑ 2121722 1 ↑ 23713   

36 West Bengal 65 4 ↓ 2104920 4 ↑ 21555   

Total#          242  5 ↓         44467826 24 ↑ 533294 0 ↑ 

***Odisha - Further reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing. Active case 2 

*** Bihar - Reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing 

  



COVID-19 State-wise Status (Accessed from the MoHFW website on November 2, 2023 at 11.10 a.m. IST) 

 [↑↓ Status change since yesterday] 

Covid-19 Vaccination: Total Vaccination - 220,67,75,129 (00,100↑) 

S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

1 Andaman and 

Nicobar Islands 

0   10637   129   

2 Andhra Pradesh 0   2325944   14733   

3 Arunachal 

Pradesh 

0   66753   296   

4 Assam 0   738129   8035   

5 Bihar 0   842953   12314   

6 Chandigarh 1 1 ↑ 99512   1185   

7 Chhattisgarh 0   1173507   14190   

8 Dadra and Nagar 

Haveli and Daman 

and Diu 

0   11588   4   

9 Delhi 6 3 ↓ 2014437 3 ↑ 26666   

10 Goa* 5   259354   4014   

11 Gujarat 10 2 ↑ 1280352 2 ↑ 11079   

12 Haryana 2   1068182 1 ↑ 10779   

13 Himachal Pradesh 0   318697   4245   

14 Jammu and 

Kashmir 

0   477242   4792   

15 Jharkhand 0   438497   5334   

16 Karnataka 12   4048539 1 ↑ 40359   

17 Kerala*** 24 1 ↑ 6835348 3 ↑ 72043   

18 Ladakh 0   29372   231   

19 Lakshadweep 0   11363   52   

20 Madhya Pradesh 0   1045768   10786   

21 Maharashtra 42 4 ↓ 8023311 4 ↑ 148563   

22 Manipur 0   137885   2149   

23 Meghalaya 0   95361   1628   



S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

24 Mizoram 0   238828   734   

25 Nagaland 0   35251   782   

26 Odisha 1   1339164   9215   

27 Puducherry 0   175567   1981   

28 Punjab** 0   773100   20569   

29 Rajasthan 0   1316730   9736   

30 Sikkim 0   44430   501   

31 Tamil Nadu 9 4 ↓ 3572632 4 ↑ 38081   

32 Telangana 8 1 ↑ 840359   4111   

33 Tripura 0   107553   942   

34 Uttarakhand 0 1 ↓ 444820 1 ↑ 7768   

35 Uttar Pradesh 58 2 ↑ 2121721   23713   

36 West Bengal 69   2104916   21555   

Total#          247  5 ↓         44467802 19 ↑ 533294 0 ↑ 

***Odisha - Further reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing. Active case 1 

***West Bengal - Bulletin not received. 

*** Bihar - Reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing 

  



COVID-19 State-wise Status (Accessed from the MoHFW website on November 1, 2023 at 11.24 a.m. IST) 

 [↑↓ Status change since yesterday] 

Covid-19 Vaccination: Total Vaccination - 220,67,75,029 (00,125↑) 

S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

1 Andaman and 

Nicobar Islands 

0   10637   129   

2 Andhra Pradesh 0   2325944   14733   

3 Arunachal 

Pradesh 

0   66753   296   

4 Assam 0   738129   8035   

5 Bihar 0   842953   12314   

6 Chandigarh 0   99512   1185   

7 Chhattisgarh 0   1173507   14190   

8 Dadra and Nagar 

Haveli and Daman 

and Diu 

0   11588   4   

9 Delhi 9 2 ↑ 2014434 3 ↑ 26666   

10 Goa* 5 1 ↑ 259354   4014   

11 Gujarat 8   1280350   11079   

12 Haryana 2 1 ↑ 1068181 1 ↑ 10779   

13 Himachal Pradesh 0   318697   4245   

14 Jammu and 

Kashmir 

0   477242   4792   

15 Jharkhand 0   438497   5334   

16 Karnataka 12   4048538 2 ↑ 40359   

17 Kerala*** 23 1 ↓ 6835345 6 ↑ 72043   

18 Ladakh 0   29372   231   

19 Lakshadweep 0   11363   52   

20 Madhya Pradesh 0 1 ↓ 1045768 1 ↑ 10786   

21 Maharashtra 46 1 ↓ 8023307 11 ↑ 148563 1 ↑ 

22 Manipur 0   137885   2149   

23 Meghalaya 0   95361   1628   



S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

24 Mizoram 0   238828   734   

25 Nagaland 0   35251   782   

26 Odisha 1 1 ↑ 1339164   9215   

27 Puducherry 0   175567   1981   

28 Punjab** 0   773100   20569   

29 Rajasthan 0   1316730   9736   

30 Sikkim 0 2 ↓ 44430 2 ↑ 501   

31 Tamil Nadu 13 2 ↓ 3572628 2 ↑ 38081   

32 Telangana 7 2 ↑ 840359   4111   

33 Tripura 0   107553   942   

34 Uttarakhand 1   444819   7768   

35 Uttar Pradesh 56 1 ↓ 2121721 1 ↑ 23713   

36 West Bengal 69 7 ↑ 2104916 3 ↑ 21555   

Total#          252  6 ↑         44467783 32 ↑ 533294 1 ↑ 

**Maharashtra- One death reported. 

***Odisha - Further reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing. Active case 1 

*** Bihar - Reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing 

 


